- Simulator
EE}L}EFECATE GF ACCURACY

This Cerlificaie of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and

found to be in campliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration

regulations for devices used to caiibrate Evidential Breath Testers,
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger, inc. .

£ Model: ALCOTEST CU34 |
O Model: MARK 1A Serial Number:
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other: _

Certification Date: Technician:

 Aleotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to ceriify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufaclurer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications.

For accurale temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must

be programimed inlo the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Ternp Probe; Certification Date:  Next Certification Due:
DbL P2 - 189 12./3 /14 : Ja/alae
Probe Value:

{ol _ Drasger, Inc. %




Equipment
Lacation:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ

Signature:

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
DEAL POLICE

00950

00926

00927

00948

00950

WET
0.100%
18220

Calib, Date: 01/10/2020
Cert, Date:  07/17/2019
Lin. Date: 07/17/2019
Soln. Date: 12/17/2019
File Date:  01/10/2020

Model No.: CU-34

First Name: DENNIS

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial..... #

infrared analys1s and ele}stlochéin Al i a
dual system of chemlca! bleath tt;snng‘.

Calibration Check are recorcf
I - Control Tests; and Part II - | !
arc true. I am awate that if any 6
subject to punishment.

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert, No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARWM-0030

00031
00027
00028
00206

DDXA S53-0038
07/23/2020
0439

MI:J

7045
01/10/2020

the Chlq.m
s nzapploved ing
‘ na smgledappmved 1nstrument as a

Forensic Scientist of
{ruments employing




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWM-0030
Location: DEAL POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00950 Calib. Date:; 01/10/2020 Calib. No.: 00031
Certification File No,: 00951 Cert. Date:  01/10/2020 Cert. No.: 00028
Linearity File No.: 00927 Lin. Date:  07/17/2019 Lin, No.: 00028
Solution File No.: 00948 Soln, Date; 12/17/2019 Soln. No.: 00206
Sequential File No.: 00951 File Date:  01/10/2020
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXA §3-0038
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  07/23/2020
Solution Control Lot; 18220 Bottle No.: 0439
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:418
Control 1 EC 0.099% 08:428 33.9°C ¥ TEST PASSED ##%
Contrel 1 IR 0.100% 08:428 33.9°C %% TEST PASSED i
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:423
Control 2 EC 0.100% 08:43S 33.9°C %% TEST PASSED #s%
Contro] 2 IR 0.100% 08:438 33.9°C #4x TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:448
Control 3 EC 0.100% 08:458 33.9°C #kx TEST PASSED #u%
Control 3 IR 0.099% 08:458 33.9°C ##% TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:458

All tests within accept

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ

Signature:

Badge No.: 7045 s
Qggg;, 0};*10/2020
ons" NLLA.@. (3:51, Tama duly

"ot f‘ -

(apa(:lty,, and consmtent w1th

"Calibration Check P'* "cedme £ ;}l(;ptést :
the Dmsmn of State Ri‘)hce fi‘ Jfori 1

;appmved ifistrtuments employing
ed in a singl¢’ aéproved instrument as a
onsxstent Wlﬂl the curr ent “Cahblatlon

: ; 01eg0mg statements made by me
1‘? de by me are wilfully false, [ am
7

subject to punishment.




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Catibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control T IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 1R
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part Il - Linearity Tests

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ

Signature: L

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWM-0030
DEAL POLICE
00950 Calib. Date: 01/10/2020 Calib. No.: 00031
00951 Cert. Date: 01/10/2020 Cert. No.: 00028
00952 Lin. Date:  01/10/2020 Lin. No.: 00029
00948 Soln. Date: 12/17/2019 Soln. No.: 00206
00952 File Date:  01/16/2020
WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDSC S$3-0001
0.040% Expires:  07/31/2020
18240 Bottle No.: 1205
WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC $3-0020
0.080% Expires:  08/06/2020
18250 Bottle No.: 1322
WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK S3-0008
0.160% Expires:  08/21/2020
18260 Bottle No.: 0024
Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
SHBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
0.000% 09:028
0.041% 09:035 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED ##%
0.040% 09:038 34.0°C Fk TEST PASSED ok
0.000% 09:04S
0.041% 09:058 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED ###%
0.040% 09:058 34.0°C *x% TEST PASSED *3%%
0.000% 09:065
0.082% 09:078 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED #i#%
0.081% 09:07S 34,0°C %% TEST PASSED #%%
0.000% 09098
0.082% 09:098 34.0°C #x% TEST PASSED #%&%
0.080% 09:098 34.0°C F5% TEST PASSED %%
0.000% 09118
0.162% 09:128 34.0°C %% TEST PASSED #%%*
0.162% 09:128 34.0°C %% TEST PASSED #%%
0.000% 09:138
0.161% 09:145 34.0°C w4 TEST PASSED ##%
0.160% 09:148 34.0°C #%% TEST PASSED s
0.000% 09:158
First Name: DENNIS MI:J
Badge No.: 7045

Date: 01/10/2020




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWM-0030
Location: DEAL POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00950 Calib. Date: 01/10/2020 Calib. No.: 00031
Certification File No.: 00951 Cert. Date:  01/10/2020 Cert. No.: 00028
Linearity File No.: 00952 Lin, Date:  01/10/2020 Lin. No.: 00029
Solution File No.: 00953 Seln. Date: 01/10/2020 Soln. No.: 00207
Sequential File No.: 00953 File Date:  01/10/2020
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXA 53-0038
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  02/11/2021
Solution Control Lot: 19060 Bottle No,: 0580
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

' %BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:248
Control 1 EC 0.100% 10:258 34.0°C ek TEST PASSED ###
Controt 1 IR 0.100% 10:258 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:268
Control 2 EC 0.099% 10:278 34.0°C #x% THEST PASSED %%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 10:278 34.0°C #% TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:278
Contrel 3 EC 0.100% 10:283 34.0°C w8 TEST PASSED #%%
Control 3 1R ' 0.100% 10:285 34.0°C wisk TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank (.000% 10:298

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forénsic Scientist.

™ v s g v
Temperature Probe Serial Number; e /
Changed By:
Last Name: LUTZ First Name: DENNIS MI:J
T e e Badge No.: 7045
Signature: el Cdd Date: 01/10/2020




Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator:

Simulator Tlme Temp Témp. Reading on
Solution " Readmg - [ NIST Traceable
Concentration i Qbtained: ©| Thermometer
0.04% LS
0.08% Mt
0.10% 33 ¢
0.16% Mol

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Breath Testf 'gRegplatmns” established at N.JA.C, 13:51, Tama duiy
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. In my official ¢apacity and consistent with the “Cahbratlon Check
Procedure for Alcotest 7110” as established by the ChiefF l"o:ensw Scientist of the Division of State Police, I perform
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKII-C instruments.;Pursuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110%, 1 performed a Calibration Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKII-C
instrument identified on this certificate, Pursuant to the current “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110, I
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Solutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsius + 0.2 degrees Celsius. I hereby certify that I truthfully
recorded on this certificate the temperatures of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Measuring System thermometer, 1am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by
me are wiltfully false, Iam subj?a;t to punishiment.

- . f ¥ & 3 s
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Coordinator’s Signature
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURAC .
‘\
This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and /
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
] (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger, Inc.
N
) @ Model: ALCOTEST CU34 Soral Numhr
SY O Model: MARK 1A era :
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)
O Other: DDY33-000)

Re-Certification Due Date: »

Certification Date: Technician:

Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
reguiations for devices used o calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 58 No. 249 12/19/24 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

&5 Model: ALCOTEST CU34 |
O Model: MARK IIA Serial Number:

O X-Cal 2000 {Alcosim)
O Other: DXNCS A 020

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:




Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Gerlificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Adminisiration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

{F-R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST CU34

O Model: MARK IIA Serial Number:

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim
O Other: ( ) " DDMKS 3-co0%

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

/g9 /2

Drdger

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sconer, according to your state's specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted helow, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110,

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:
DEELR-O6D 7-/& /2 4820

Probe Value;

[DL,I Draeger, Inc. 63 <

N/

OO TCOITTOD COTXOPEIPTTP




Calibration complies with ISO/IEC

AR 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001
Al | RN i 5001 Cert. No.: 4000-10177848

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

ey

Sl §
ety

11
a0

=K
Ry

Manufaciured fer and distibuted by : VWR Infemational LLC Radnor Cerporsle Cen'er, Bldg 1,S1e 200, 100 Matsonford Road,Radnor,PA 15087

Instrument Identification:

Model: 61220-601, SIN: 191959029 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceable Reference

Temperature Calibration Bath 93138

Thermisior Module 7 A7 20 Apr 2013 1000424560

Thermistor Module A27129 10 Jan 2020 1000436202
Temperature Calibration Bath - A73332 A

Temperature Probe 3039 08 May 2019 6-B7F41-20-1
Temperatura Calibration Bath ' A79341 '

Temperafure Probe . 5304 28 Jan 2020 B9124038
Temparature Calibration Bath 816388

Temperature Probe 5267 28 Jén 2020 BG&124036

Certificate Information:
Technician: 104 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 13 Feb 2019 Cal Due Date: 13 Feb 2021

Test Conditions:  38.85%RH 24.29°C 1023mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unii(s) Nominal As Found In Tol Nominal As Laft In Tol Min Max U TUR
G N.A. N.A, -0.002 0.001 Y -0.052 0.048 0.0087 414
°C N.A. N.A. 24.999 25.000 Y 24.949 25.049 0.0087 411
*C N.A. N.A. 50.001 50,000 Y 49.951 50,051 0.0087 »4:1
G N.A. N.A, 100.000 106.002 Y 99,05 100.05 0.0087 »4r%

This certificate indicates Traceability fo standards provided by (NIST) Natlonal Instiute of Standards and Technology andfor a National

Standards Laboratory.
A Tost Uncerlainty Raffo of al least 4:1 Is mainta'ned unlass othervise stated and Is calcu'ated vsing Lhe expanded measurement uncertainty, Unceralaly eva'uation inciudes tha Inslrument under lest
and s ca'cutated in accordance with the 150 "Guida to the Expression of Uncerla'nly in Measwremant : {GUM). The uncestalnty represents an expanded Untertainly bsing a coverage factor k=2 to

approximata a 95% confidance Jeval. In tolerance conditlons are based on test resuds faking within specified finits with no reduction by the uncertelnfy of the meastrement. Tha results contafned hereln
refate only o tha item cabraled. This cerificals shall not be reproduced excapt in fu7, without witlen approval of Gonlrel Company.

Nominal=Slandard’s Reading; As LeR=inslrument’s Reading; In Ted=In Tatarante; MinfMax=Acceptance Range; U=Expanded Measurement Uncertainty; TUR=Test Uncertainty Ratio;
Accuracy=3{Max-Minh2; Min=As Left Nomlnal(Rouaded) - Toterance; Max= As Laft Nomnat{Rounded) + To'erancs;

Hhal Lot Mo
Nico! Rodtiguez, Quality Manager

Aseon Fafce Techicel Manay

Nofta:

Maintaining Accuracy:
In our oplion once calibrated your Digital Thermomater shovid malntaln Hs accuracy, There Is no exact way 1o deferming how Jong cathration wil be ma'malned. Gighal Tharmomeler change Ftlla, if
any alall, but can be affecled by aging, temperature, shock, and conlamination.

Recalibration:
For faclory catbration and re-certificalion Iraceabls lo Nations! Institute of Standards and Technology contact Control Company.

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77508
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-0448 sales@control3.com www.control3.com

Conlrol Company Is an ISO/EC 17025:2005 Calbration Laboralory Actredied by {AZLA) American Associalion for Labosatory Accrediation, Carificale No., 175001,
Caonlral Company Is 150 260172008 Qualily Certifizd by DNV GL, Certificale Ko, CERT-01805-2008-AQ-HOU-RvA.
Inlernational Laboratory Accreditation Cooperaton {ILAC) - Mu'fisleral Recognition Arangement (MRA).

tof2 TracoableD’s & reglstered trademark of Control Gompany © 2017 Gontrol Company




s I: Calibration complies with ISO/IEC

17025, ANSI/NCSL Z2540-1, and 9001

N RRAC g o Wl Cert. No.: 4000-10177848
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@control3.com wwaw.controid.com

Conlrol Gompary is en ISOAEC 17025:2005 Cabbratlon Labosalory Accredited by {A2LA) American Association for Labovalory Accreditation, Cedificals Na. 750,61,
Contrel Company Is 150 8601:2008 Quatty Certified by DNV 8L, Cedificale No, CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOU-RvA,
Internallonal Laboratory Accredtation Coopsralion {ILAC) - Mu'tilaterat Recognition Arrangement (MRA).

2of2 Traceab2@ is a registered trademark of Controt Company © 2017 Conirol Company




Stute of Nnﬁt Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Poar b Moy DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SARELY Gunrgir 8, GREWAL
Guveinor DIVISION O STATE PQLICE Attoriiep General
Pose OFfICR BOX 7068
SHEH.A Y, QLIVER WesTTaeeron, NJ 08628-0064 PATRICK J, CALLAHAN
Le. Goveenor {609) 3322000 Colonel
CERTIFICATION QF ANALYSIS

8.186 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECITICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Rthyl atcohol.
concenlealion within, butnot exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 rifliflters of selution.

MANUPACTURER: Dragger Safely, Ing, ANALYSIS DATE: 07/31/2G18
BREATH ALCOHOL SEMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 18220

Representalive samples of the above-roforenced Lot Numberweis tested by Gas Chromatograpliy and found to have
amean ethy! aleohol concentration range of 0.1210 to (.1293 grams per 100 1nilliliters of solution.

This tol of breath alcohol simulator solution ray be ufilized as a knowm knceable standard for the pupose of
condycting periodic fests, pursuant to NJ.A.C, 13:51-4.3; of approved breath fest instuments (N.J.A.C: 13:51-3,5)
utitized by lawenforcement agencies in thds State. The mmmfactutm s expiration date for this lot of breath aleoliol

simulator solution s July 23, 2020,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State-Police, I hereby cersify and ttest that the fests and results
documsnled in this Cettificate of Analysis were performed atthe Office-of Forensic Scisuges of the Division of
State Police on properly functioning and calibiated instrmments and equipment, AN procedures ufilized ave accnrate,
objective, and performed on a vouthne basls by personnel within the Office of Forensie Selences, in accordance with
thelr profossional duties and 1espon51b1]iiies -

'-‘A 7
i
e A’ ’/ ( - .
AIIM Fyf hou‘e-, Ph.D, I
Research Sotentist o

NISP Offige of Forensle Scioncos

_Bwan to and subscnbed efore me tlus l %\f_ day of A& U;grg [Ron L2018,
4 : () 4
Nofary IT

MARY ELIZABETH MGLAUGHLIN

[ # 2062190
NOTAHY PU1BLlO
STATE OF NEW JERSEY  *
My Commisslon Expiras Dec, 24, 2018

e HOYOR
A Lternadonntly Acceedited Ageney” /S
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Fried ctlleonaf Py and Boguiake ﬁ
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Stute of ﬁcﬁ: evey

OFFICE OF THIE ATTORNIY GINERAL

PUHILIP D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAPCTY GURBIE 8. GREWAL
Goveritor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorngy General
Posy OFRICE BOX 7068
SHELAY, QLIVER WEST TRENTON, N1 08628-0068 PATRICK J, CALLANAN
L1, Governor (600} BR22000 Colmmel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION; Efliyl aleohol
concentuation within, but not excceding, the range 6F0.0469 16 0.0499 grams per. 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Drgeger Safety, Tie, ANATYSIS DATE: 08/28/2018
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION EOT NUMBER: 18240

Representative snmples of the abuve-referenced Lot Nuinber were tested by Gas Chromatography and found fo have
a mean ethy) dlcohol concentration range of 0.0486 to 0.0489 grams per 100 millititers of solution,

This lot of breath alcolol simulator solutioh naay be ugilized as a known tigeeable standard forthe purpose of
conducting periedic tests, pursuant lo N.J.AC. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (NJA.C, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by faw enforcement agencies iri this State. The manufacmier s expiration date for this lof of bieath alcohol

simulator sofution is July 31, 2020

As Researoh Scelentist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby cer(ify and attost that the tests and results
documented in this Certifioate of Analysis wers petformed al the Office of Fororisic Scienees of the Division of
State Folice on properly funcioning and calibrated fnsliamerits and equipment, All procedures utilized are accurats,
ohjective, and performed on a routine basis by pérspnnel within the Office of }?menslc Soierices, in acéordance with
thelt profossionat duties-and responsibilities.

/” A ,,(_
Ah M. A[aouit} Ph.D.
Rasearch Scientigt
NJBP Office of Fotensic Sclences

_Sviom to and s WPE,F’ ihed bofote metmsd?\q dﬁ} of AJLM’ Wit 2018
mdfmj Ve A(m( " N
Notaryy,

MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
D it 2052100
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Comnilssion Explres Dec. 24, 2018

HOKOR

e deiscyrbe Au Eoead Quptatualiy Kepleyer §
Fetgindser Bendod Poporard Brop el ’§

A fternntlonaily Accredited Agency”
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State of Mot Jeraey

QFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PlHILE D, MORPHY DE[{MITMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFRTY GURIMR 3 GREWAL
Gavaor DIVISION OF-STATR POLICK Atrarey Generit!
JostOFrcE BOX AR
SHEILA Y, OLIVER WSt TRENTOMN, NJ0R628-0068 PATRICK 1. CALLAHAN
1, Goveraor (609) 82,2000 Colonel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL STMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE -SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Biliyl alcolol
conteniration within, but not-oxceeding, the range of 0,0939 t0 0,6997 pramsper 100 miliflifers of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Diaeger Safety, Jue, ANALYSIS DATE: 08/30/2018

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR-SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 13230

Represeitativo samples of the above-referenced Lot Number wore tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol coneentration range of 0.0976 to .0987 prams per 100 ratifilitets of solution.

This lof of breath aleohol simulator solution may be utilized as & known traceable:standard for the purpose of
condueting perjodic fests, pursuant to NJ.A.C. 13 151-4,3, of Approved breath fest. instuments (NJ.A.C. 13:51-3.9)
utilized by Jaw enforcentent agenciss in this State. The sianufackarer’s expiration date for this tof of breath aleohol
simylator solution is Avipust 06, 2020,

_As Assistant Chisf Fovensic Scientist fox the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tesls and
resiilty documented 1 this Cextificate 6f Avalysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciehees of the Division
of State Police on properdy fundtioning and calibrated Instiuments avid equipment. All procedures utilized are
aceurate, objective, and performed an a routino basis by peisannel within the Office of Forensje Seiences, In

accordance with their professional duties and vesponsibilitiss.

Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forengip Soientist
MISP Office of Forepsic Selences

Sworn toand subsga'i}zﬂbef re me this * *Sdayqf Q{Uﬂ’@ \J&Uz,,zoza.
“YYYEh ,zz &LVl giétuf‘ . '

“Notary f
MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
| TR
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

My Geramission Explires Dac.24, 2018,

“Ai Fternaitonatly Aceraditod Agendp”

W Jepzen e A Bgad pgnennaiie brslayer
It e oot ferasd Borcily




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Prstap D MUReHY DEPARTTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 8, GREWAL

Governar DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post OFFICE Box 7068
SHEILA Y, OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
it Governor {600) $82-2000 Colonel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOIOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION; Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding; the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER; Draecger Safety, Inc. - ANALYSIS DATE: 02/28/2019
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SCLUTION LOT NUMBER: 19060

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1216 to 0.1228 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.JLA.C, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is February 11, 2021,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, | hereby certify and attest that the tests and
resuits documented in this Cortificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensie Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

/WL\.@A_Q J (:Lv-ﬂ.t—v'-dir
Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NJISP Office of Forensic Sciences
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Dennis J. Lutz

Breath Test Coordinatox/Iunstructor
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Alcotest® 7110 MKIM-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

> This is to certify that the Alcotest 7410 MKIIE-C has been tested for aceuracy and found to ba in compliance
with the National Highvray Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evidential breath testing devices,
The Alcotest MKLEC is compliant as a "mobile* and "nonmoblie” EBT with 43 FR 48854, 49 IR 48864 and 58 FR 48705,
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verfication of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibraon date balow, or sooner, according to your State Specifications.

-

)

O

Cerfification Date SERIAL NUMBER

€' Draeger Safety Diagnostics, inc. %C




Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

;fhis Certiﬁcgate of Accuracy verifies that thie specified unit has been exémined and
ound to be |!n compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) '
Draeger, Inc. :

S="Model: ALCOTEST CU34

O Model: MARK IIA Serial Number:
© X-Gal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other:

Certification Date: _ Technician:
/ / 2/ 20
(QIPED

Alcotest 7110 T@mperatuféf@mbe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceahle to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST)
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state's specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must

7

@ﬁ

A,

/ be programmed into the Alcotest 7110. _ V \
< ot n ©

Serial Number Temp Probe; Certitication Date:  Next Certification Due: \><
: _ DDl)_P2-189 2/nla aklae A
S _ ©

[Probe Value:
& o] Drasger, Inc. /-y%




